

167C of 2024 (Rg. No. 176 of 2024)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 22-10-2024

Today is fixed for S/A.

Complainant along with one witness are present and filed hazira along with their Advocate.

The complainant, namely Moumita Ari Dinda and the witness namely Mousumi Ari Sarkar are examined on SA under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and are discharged.

Suspected persons namely Subhankar Dinda, Smt. Chapa Rani Dinda, Smt. Sibani Das, Swadhin Dinda, and Bachhu Das are directed to appear before the court and to explain why the cognizance of the case should not be taken against them.

Complainant is directed to file the requisites.

Fix **20-11-2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur