

167C of 2024 (Rg. No. 176 of 2024)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 12 -02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the proposed accused.

Complainant files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

Proposed accused person appears before this court and filed a petition along with vokalatnama praying for adjournment on the ground that they had preferred a Revision before Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

The petition is also annexed with copy of letter of the Ld. Advocate of the Hon'ble High Court and a copy of case information sheet in CIS.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

On consideration prayer of the proposed accused persons is allowed.

Proposed accused persons are directed to bring the status report of the case pending before the Hon'ble High Court in connection with case.

Fix **28-04-2025** for hearing and bringing of status report of Hon'ble High Court by the proposed accused persons.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.